
  

 

COUNTAX 36” HIGH GRASS MULCHING DECK FROM 01/2006 TO 01/2011 



1 4958 FIRTREE FASTENER 

2 307178801 OBSOLETE 

3 313020900 OBSOLETE 

4 149497400 UNIVERSAL DECK PULLEY COVER 2001 

5 02940500 M5 X 16MM POZI PAN HEAD ZINC PLATED 

6 327180100 HGM/IBS DECK PULLEY COVER, DRIVEN 

7 228000100 B51 DECK DRIVE BELT 

8 018002100 NEW PART NO: 02886000  M10X30 SCREW 

9 08819900 DOME WASHER 1.3/4OD X 3/8ID X 1/8 

10 02826000 BOLT M8 X 25MM 

11 148004800 REAR DECK RUBBER FLAP 

12 20869600 NEW PART NO: 209044600  DECK IDLER PULLEY 

13 04850600 NEW PART NO: 04920100  M8 NYLOC NUT 

14 089418600 WASHER M8 X 25 X 3 UNPLATED 

15 18831600 SPACER JOCKEY WHEEL 

16 22869800 AA105 BELT 

17 20869501 NEW PART NO: 20869502  5” INTERNAL PULLEY 

18 20811500 PTO JOCKEY PULLEY (CAPITOL) 

19 27105800 BELT RETAINING BRACKET 

20 01850700 NEW PART NO: 028663200  HEX BOLT 

21A 148002700 NEW PART NO: 148002701  38” MULCH DECK LID 

21 301053800 HIGH GRASS MULCHER RUBBER FLAP FIX STRIP 

22 02941000 BOLT M8 X 45MM (VAC) 

23 31328900 NEW PART NO: 183853800  JOCKEY PIVOT SPACER  

24 32731000 BELT TENSION PLATE 96 

25 25906200 42" DECK TENSION SPRING 

26 01852000 BOLT M8 X 70MM COACH BOLT 

27 301049400 OBSOLETE 

28 313007200 HGM REAR CHAIN ROD 

29 307178701 OBSOLETE 

30 08123400 CAPPED LOCK WASHER 

31 238000300 NEW PART NO: 238000500  36” HGM CHAIN 

32 321001100 NEW PART NO: 327176400  36” DECK SHELL ASSY 

33 313021000 36" HGM CHAIN ROD, LONG 

34 088003700 WASHER - M8 X 21 X 1.6 

35 018005700 HX HD BOLT,ZINK PLT & CLEAR PASSIVATED 

37 16000600 12" HGM BLADE 

38 16000500 15" L/H HGM BLADE 

39 16000400 15" R/H HGM BLADE 



40A 30121300 REAR DECK HANGING BRACKET R/H 

40B 30121400 REAR DECK HANGER BRACKET L/H 

41 16000700 HGM BLADE BRACKET 

48 16000100 15" BLADE BRIDGE 

49 29203900 DECK BAR 36" 

51 09830600 NEW PART NO: 09921900  KEY 

52 301903500 DECK LOCKING TAB WASHER 

53 08826700 NEW PART NO: 088004000  M10 INTERNAL WASHER 

55 12855800 RIVET 1/4 X 1/2 B/Z 

56 NOT 
APPLICABLE** 

NOT APPLICABLE** 

57 16000300 BLADE , 3 HOLE 

58 40503604 NEW PART NO: 40503607  BEARING HOUSING ASSY SHORT 

59 40503504 NEW PART NO: 40503507  BEARING HOUSING ASSY LONG 

60 307178600 OBSOLETE 

61 30831500 DECK BEARING HOUSING SLINGER 2005 

62 307178900 OBSOLETE 
 

 

 

 

 


